

4

CS No. 201/24

Sh Aseem Sharma Vs. Smt Anisha Sharma

29.05.2024

Present : Sh. S. K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. R. S. Goswami and Sh. Ashutosh Goswami, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant.

Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the defendant.

Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that the defendant has not received a few pages of annexures filed with the plaintiff.

Plaintiff is directed to supply the same to the defendant against proper receipt.

Upon supply of copy of annexures, written statement be filed within stipulated time with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for filing of written statement on 17.08.2024.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/29.05.2024 (R)