

9

CS No. 201/24

Sh Aseem Sharma Vs. Smt Anisha Sharma

18.10.2024

Present : Sh. S. K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

After LDOH, written statement has been filed on
behalf of the defendant on 25.09.2024.

Replication has also been filed on behalf of the
plaintiff on 15.10.2024. Additional copy of replication is kept on
record to be supplied to the defendant.

Put up for admission-denial of documents/ framing
of issues on 13.12.2024.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/18.10.2024 ^(R)